the business of national banks, but only if such individuals

and partnerships are subject to an excise tax imposed by this

state on or with respect to such income.

(8) In the case of a single person or a married person

not living with husband or wife, a personal exemption of one

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) or, in the case of a

head of a family or a married person living with husband or

wife, a personal exemption of three thousand dollars ($3,000),

but a husband and wife living together shall receive only one

personal exemption of three thousand dollars ($3,000) against

their aggregate income, and in case they make separate returns

each must claim a personal exemption of one thousand five

hundred dollars ($1,500).

(9) a. Three hundred dollars ($300) for each person,

other than husband or wife, dependent upon the taxpayer, and

over half of whose support, for the calendar year in which the

taxable year for the taxpayer begins, was received from the

taxpayer.